#### 502149844 12/04/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the month the assignment was signed previously recorded on Reel 029384 Frame 0108. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Glenn N. Glennon | 01/18/2010     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Abbott Ball Company |  |  |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 19 Railroad Place   |  |  |
| City:           | West Hartford       |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CONNECTICUT         |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 06110               |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13690323 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Flr

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

| NAME OF OURMITTER.      | Dovid E. Dodringo |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ABT0004USD        |

### NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Rodrigues

Total Attachments: 4 source=6183277#page1.tif source=6183277#page2.tif source=6183277#page3.tif source=6183277#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029404 FRAME: 0960

OF \$40.00 13690323

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |                                    |                    | NEW ASSIGNMENT                            |
|--|------------------------------------|--------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |                                    |                    | ASSIGNMENT                                |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA   |                                    |                    |   |
|  |                                    |                    |   |
|  |                                    | N.                 | ame Execution Date                        |
| Glenn N. Glennon   |                                    |                    | (106/18/2010                              |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Wank 01  |                                    |                    |   |
| Name:  | Abbott Ball Co                     | mpan               | у // (1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1 |
| Street Address:  | 19 Railroad P                      | lace               |   |
| City:  | West Hartford                      |                    |   |
| State/Country:   | CONNECTIC                          | UT                 |   |
| Postal Code:   | 06110                              |                    |   |
|  |                                    |                    |   |
| PROPERTY NUMBER  | S Total: 1                         |                    |   |
| Property Ty  | /pe                                |                    | Number                                    |
|  |                                    | 13690              | 323                                       |
| Tophodion (dampor.   |                                    |                    |   |
| CORRESPONDENCE   | DATA                               |                    |   |
|  |                                    |                    |   |
| Fax Number:  | 8602860                            |                    |   |
| •  | e <b>sent via US</b> 1<br>-860-286 |                    | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.      |
| Phone:<br>Email:   |                                    |                    | il@cantorcolhum.com                       |
| Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com  Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP |                                    |                    |   |
| Address Line 1: 20 Church Street   |                                    |                    |   |
| Address Line 2:  |                                    |                    |   |
| Address Line 4:  | Hartford,                          | CON                | NECTICUT 06103                            |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABT0004USD   |                                    | ABT0004USD         |   |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Rodrigues  |                                    | David E. Rodrigues |   |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=6l25992#page1.tif source=6l25992#page2.tif           |                                    |                    |   |

\$40.00 13690323

PATENT REEL: 029404 FRAME: 0961

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, the undersigned Inventor

Glenn N. Glennon

of Berlin, CT

hereby sell and assign to **Abbott Ball Company**, a **Connecticut Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 19 Railroad Place, West Hartford, CT 06110, USA, its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# BALL BEARINGS COMPRISING NICKEL-TITANIUM AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF

If filed on August 20, 2009 having Serial Number 12/544,742 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

| Signature:    |  | Date:   |  |
|---------------|--|---|--|
| GLENN N. GI   | LENNON   |   |  |
| Witnessed by: | Signature  | Date:   | and the state of t |
|               | Printed Name of Witne                              | <br>SS  |  |
| Witnessed by: | Signature  | Date:   |  |
|               | Printed Name of Witne                              | ss s  |  |
| SECTION BE    | LOW IS FOR USE ON                                  | LY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A  | NOTARY   |
|               | e Cleanon<br>LENNON                                | Date:   |  |
| STATE OF CO   | ONNECTICUT<br>ss<br>HARTFORD                       | •   |  |
| GLENN N. G    | <u>LENNON</u> to me persona acknowledged to me the | O before me personally came the above-nally known as the individual who executed hat he/she executed the same of his/her ov | d the foregoing  |
| Seal          |  | (Notary Public)  PAUL PETRILL  NOTARY PUBLIC  NY COMMISSION EXPINES   | 1.0<br>924/2013  |

Page 2 of 2

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, PKP